



## RETURN BIDS TO:

## RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving Public Works and Government  
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux  
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada  
Room 100,  
167 Lombard Ave.  
Winnipeg  
Manitoba  
R3B 0T6  
Bid Fax: (204) 983-0338

## Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer

## Révision à une demande d'offre à commandes

Departmental Individual Standing Offer (DISO)

Offre à commandes individuelle du département(OCID)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless  
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of  
the Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf  
indication contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent  
les mêmes.

## Comments - Commentaires

## Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du  
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

## Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Public Works and Government Services Canada -  
Western Region  
Room 100,  
167 Lombard Ave.  
Winnipeg  
Manitoba  
R3B 0T6

<b>Title - Sujet</b> Heavy Civil Engineering Services	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> EP922-180933/A	<b>Date</b> 2018-01-18
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b> VARIOUS-EP922-180933	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 001
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> PWZ-7-40073 (050)	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-\$PWZ-050-10414	
<b>Date of Original Request for Standing Offer</b> Date de la demande de l'offre à commandes originale 2017-12-20	
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>at - à 02:00 PM</b> <b>on - le 2018-01-31</b>	
<b>Time Zone</b> <b>Fuseau horaire</b> Central Standard Time CST	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> McRuer, Daniel	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> pwz050
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (204) 295-6634 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> (204) 983-7796
<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b> SEE HEREIN	
<b>Security - Sécurité</b> This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer. Cette révision ne change pas les besoins en matière de sécurité de la présente offre.	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

<b>Acknowledgement copy required</b> <b>Accusé de réception requis</b>	<b>Yes - Oui</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>No - Non</b> <input type="checkbox"/>
<b>The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer.</b> <b>Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision à son offre.</b>		
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du proposant. (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)		
<b>For the Minister - Pour le Ministre</b>		

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation  
EP922-180933/A  
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client  
VARIOUS EP922-180933

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.  
001  
File No. - N° du dossier  
PWZ-7-40073

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur  
pwz050  
CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

---

**This Amendment No. 001 is raised to amend Request for Standing Offer EP922-180933/A as follows:**

**1. SRE 3.1.2 Licensing, Certification or Authorization**

Delete in its entirety.

Replace with:

**SRE 3.1.2 Licensing, Certification or Authorization**

The Proponent shall be authorized to provide civil engineering services and must include an engineer licensed, or eligible to be licensed, certified or otherwise authorized to provide the necessary professional services to the full extent that may be required by provincial or territorial law in the province governing each applicable Zone or Zones (i.e. Alberta, Saskatchewan and/or Manitoba).

You must indicate current license or how you intend to meet the provincial licensing requirements.

**2. Enquiries received during the Solicitation Period:**

1. The questions below refer to Submission Requirements and Evaluation (SRE) Section 3.2.3.2.

"A brief description of a maximum of three (3) significant projects, two (2) completed and one (1) undertaken over the last seven (7) years by the Proponent"

1. What is meant by "undertaken" in the above statement?

Answer: A project considered to be undertaken would be started and underway, and not completed at this time.

2. If a project is in a warrantee stage will it be considered either complete or will it be considered "undertaken"?

Answer: If project is in warrantee stage, all work would have been completed. This project would be considered completed.

3. Is it acceptable to include 3 complete projects?

Answer: Yes

2. How does bidding on some of the zones considered in the evaluation? Is preference given to consultants that submit on all zones?

Answer: Proponents bidding on a zone are evaluated for that zone and ranked to other proponents bidding that zone. Proponents bidding one zone are ranked equally with Proponents bidding more than one zone.

**END OF AMENDMENT NO. 001**